Dear Sirs,

One of the purposes of LEARN is to encourage Chicanos to further
theilr education. = It ic For thig reason that I must submit my letter
of resignation, effective Aug. 1, 1973, T feel that it is necessary
for me to continue my education to the Masters level. From my short
stay at LEARN, I have realized that it is an impoextant facit off our
community and is one of the few federal agencies which is being effec-
tive. By effectiveness, I mean that it is reaching a great number of
students who. normally would not have gone to a type of post-secondary
institution.

I feel that it is my duty to express some of the major things
which I feel need correcting or improving. The most important of
these is the communication among the staff; especially that between
the staff and Director. I know that the job of Director is one which
requires the ability to keep a staff content yet doing the job. I
feel that statements such as "I won't hesitate to fire you" or "I can
do the job better than you and if you don't like it, you can quit",
only serve to antagonize the staff and as a result strengthen the
communication gap. The staff should be made comfortable to express
their thoughts and have the satisfaction of knowing that they are
making a worthwhile contribution to the overall running of the pro-
gram. Very oftan wrongdoings are critized but jobs well-done go
without praise. When the Director is out of town the staff should

be allowed to be their own boss rather than "putting someone in charge.'

This only serves to build contempt for the person instead of respect.
I am sure that the present staff is mature and competent enough to
work as usual when the Director is away. I suggest that the book
"Managing Through Insight" by Rahrer, Hibler and Replogle should be
read by the entire staff.

Another item in which I wish to comment is that there seems to
be a dual set of standards for employees. I feel that if a person is
doing as much work or the same work as another person, those persons
must be equally respected and appreciated. A degree does not make
one person more human than the other.

Another communication gap which exists is between the staff and
the Board of Directors. I feel that it is essential that the staff
know and feel comfortable to talk to the Board.



I know that funds for LEARN are always limited and go only from
year to year, I feel that an effort should be made by the Director
and the Board to develop it into a self-sufficient program so that
we will not always be in fear of losing the program. I know that
this can be done through contributions. Additional monies should be
sought through private foundations or from the city or county revenue
sharing funds.

I hope that these suggestions and commentaries will not serve
to antagonize the staff or to have contempt against me. I only wish
for LEARN to continue its good work in helping our Chicano Brothers

and Sisters.

S

Bidal Aguero

cc. David Garza
Jorge Moreno
Rosa Gonzalez
Josie Alonzo
Emma Gonzale?z
Lucina Marquez

D)



CHAIRMAN
MACLOVIO BARRAZA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
WILLIAM C. VELASQUEZ

SOUTHWEST VOTER
REGISTRATION

EDUCATION PROJECT

212 EAST HOUSTON ST., SUITE 601  SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

AC /512-222-0224

/

September 26, 1975

Mr. Vidal Ajuero
P 0. Box 5911
Lubbock, Texas 79417

Dear Mr. Ajuero:

Thank yvou for your phone call last week. Enclosed is some
information on the project that may be of interest to you.

As I mentioned to you then, we do not have the resources to
begin a project in Lubbock at the present time.

When we do, we will be sure to make contact with you.
Sincerely,

W%C’.U'/

William C. Velasquez
Executive Director

WCV/as
Encl.

*\\\
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SER — MINORIT’Y BUSINESS AND TRADE ASSOCIATIONS DEVELOPERS

Isaac Orivargs, Director

(214) 358-3433 ;

May 27, 1976

(]

Mr, Bidal Aguero
. 0. "Bax "5971%
Lubbock, Texas 79417

Dear Billie:

Enclosed is the program that was printed for
the IMAGE National Convention.

I discussed with Mario Cadena your idea on
compiling something similar to this for the
Texas Association of Mexican—American Chanbers
of Commerce and he was very receptive to the
idea. He stated that something could be nego-
tiated along a line of 60-40. He also stated
that he would like to review your final draft
before publication.

If there is any other assistance that I can
provide for you, please let me know.

Slnceramente

',/"-/7/%;’./"2’7/5//( Z) 4{,1,/\,

Edward T. Garcia
Senior Business
Development Specialist

ETG:ac

AN AFFILIATE OF THE U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, OFFICE OF MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERFRISE
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RICARDO ZAZUETA
National Director

MEXICAN-AMERICAN CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE OF TEXAS

OCTOBER 20, 1975

AUSTIN

AUSTIN MEXICAN-AMERICAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE

Mr. Ramon Galindo, President

Ace Custom Tailors

109 West 8th

Austin, Texas

(512) 472-8222

78701

CORPUS CHRISTI

CORPUS CHRISTI MEXICAN-AMERICAN
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Mr. Francisco Medina, President

3001 Highland :

Corpus Christi, Texas 78405

(512) 882-5125 -

CRYSTAL GLTY

MEXICAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
OF CRYSTAL CITY

Mr. Benito Perez, President

302 E. Kinney

Crystal City, Texas 78839
(512) 374-2238
DALLAS

DALLAS MEXICAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Mr. Rene Gutierrez, President

El Centro Federal Savings & Loan
3101 W. Northwest Highway

P, 0. Box 29024
Dallas, Texas
(214) 358-4441
Mg ol CppTR AR
Mz ..Isaae=Trevino, Executive Director
4343 Maple Avenue, Suite 200

Dallas, Texas 75219

(214) 522-6490

75229
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P. 0. Box>886

FORT WORTH

FORT WORTH MEXICAN-AMERICAN
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Mr. Pete Zepeda, President

1407 Clinton Avenue

Fort Worth, Texas

(817) 624-7775

76106

Ms. Janie Diaz, Sect'y & Editor
1206 Sinclair Building

Fort Worth, Texas 76106

(817) 336-5901

- GALVESTON

COMERCIANTES UNIDOS

Mr. Pete Enriquez, President
1902 Avenue N
Galveston, Texas
713) 765-9313

77550

LUBBOCK

'COMERCIANTES ORGANIZADOS
[EXICO-AMERICANOS
Mrs Bi Aguero, President

Lubbock, Tex 79408

(806) 763-6477

My Hector Deleons Exec. Director

(
McALLEN

SOUTHWEST MINORITY CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE

Mr. Ernesto Castaneda

Executtive Vice-President

P. 0. Box 1953

1716 N. 10th Street

McAllen, Texas 78501

(512) 682-2459



SAN ANTONIO
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SAN)ANTONIO MEXICAN CHAMBER

OF'COMMERCE
MrﬂfBennie Jie Cantu, President
6@1 ﬂamden
. Saijntonio, Texas 878215

'\

12) 223-8492

r. Gary Payne, Staff Manager
602 E. Commerce
v P R0, Box= 1628
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(52, 227=81 81 :
 WACO

CEN-
COMMERCE
Mr. Jesse Se&
Latinglow'ﬁé”
1700 Washington 4
Waco, Texas 76702
(817) 753-9085

ovia,

President

Ms. Maria Angelita Juarez, Sec!
1926 Dutton

Waco, Texas 76706
(817) 756-6001

-
2

Grsbe =0 v E 0

2829 v, Pordh e
Rhine River Rllqy
E:kifféis\

& t) 3B~ 3¥3I3

! oo,

e =g

Goy. . STE =C
LD, oK 6t

TEX MEXICAN—AMERICAN CHAMBER '

[&ras T3 220
&

B

e Toke  RELIRAW
Shvl By THID e e
jateE

S Arenes  TECAE

Y

o . o—— <
e e e

Lotz

v

/53&5510 Snt7—

(%M Dz C)/Jf?c:@e/a stz

o=t~ e o NG D=

/Qaié}/ﬂQ//—zA»f HTX 1?”§<S 3’2/

Gt (R="2

f?;b)c /528

'}132196

o

ﬂjéﬂwudwwég4_

Q= Comm E
|




SER — MINORITY BUSINESS AND TRADE ASSOCIATION DEVELOPERS [ 1341 W.Mockingbird Ln.,Ste. 521E, Dallas, Tx. 75247 (214) 630-3931/lsaac Olivares, Director

®

RICARDO ZAZUETA
National Director

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ANTONIO MORALES

CHA IRMAN July 11, 1975

EDWARD VALENZUELA
VICE-CHAIRMAN

WILLIAM BONILLA
SECRETARY/TREASURER

CECILIA ARMIJO Mr. Bidal Aguero
DIRECTOR

"La Voz" Newsletter
SARAH BARELA
DIRECTOR BRSNS Boxa 5918
JOE BENITES Lubbock, Texas 79417

DIRECTOR

DANIEL CAMPOS

DIRECTOR Dear Bidal:

ELVIA CHAVEZ
DIRECTOR

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for

TONY GALLEGOS

DIRECTOR inviting us to your monthly meeting of Comerciantes

SHADOR GARCIA Organizados Mexico-Americanos. Your members seem to

AR e A possess thg diligence and willingness that is so

DIRECTOR necessary in the success of an organization. We look

RELE YoVl forward to working with you in the future and will continue

to coordinate with you to assure the success of our seminar
on August 2, 1975,

If T can be of further service to you, please contact me
at (214) 630-3931.

Sincerely,
QDS)Q&!J A). QLo

&ﬁsaac D. Olivares
Program Director

IDO/dc

National Office / 9841 Airport Blvd., Los Angeles, Ca 90045 (213) 649-1511
A Non-Profit Corporation Under Section 501 (C)3 of Internal Revenue Code



762-6411
P. O. Box 2000

LUBBOCK, TEXAS 79457

May 26, 1978

Mr. Bidal Aguero
1638 Main Street
Lubbock, Texas 79401

Dear Mr. Aguero:

The Lubbock City Council, at its May 25, 1978 City Council session,
considered your request for the use of loud speakers at a political fund
raising bazaar. The Lubbock City Council decided not to waive the
ordinance prohibiting the use of loud speakers in the City. The Lubbock
City Council has in the past allowed loud speakers for political rallys
located in City parks open to all candidates. The Lubbock City Council
has never allowed a political rally with loud speakers on private property
for one candidate.

Thank you for your inquiry. |If you will need further assistance, feel
free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Rickey Childers
Administrative Assistant

City Manager's Office

RC:js



4-692 (Rev. 4-10-79)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REQUEST FOR RECORDS
FOI/PA BRANCH JUL 1 0 1979
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Subject of Regquest: Bidal Aguero

82,772
FOIPA No.

Mr. Bidal Aguero
1638 Main
Lubbock, Texas 79401

Dear
Mr. Aguero:
This is in response to your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA)
request received by the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). Information pertaining
to your request has been set forth below in the appropriate paragraphs.

You must comply with the paragraph(s) requesting additional information
or further action on your part before we can commence processing your request.
Only those paragraphs which are marked X apply to your reguest.

A preliminary review of the index to the central record system disclosed
references to a name(s) similar to the subject(s) of your request. Since we have
reviewed only the index to our records, and not the actual records themselves, we
do not know at this point if the records pertain to your request. In an effort to
deal fairly with any request requiring the retrieval, processing, and duplication
of documents, each request is being handled in chronological order based on the date
of receipt. Please be assured that your reguest is being handled as equitably as
possible and that all documents which can be released will be made available at the
earliest possible date.

[ ] Based on the limited information you provided, it is not possible
to make an accurate search of our records. Please furnish the complete name (s) and
date and place of birth of the subject(s) of your request, as well as any specific
data that would assist us in locating the documents you seek. Upon receipt of your
additional information, we will review the index to our central records system.
If there is no indication of the existence of the records you seek, you will be
so advised. If we have the records you seek, all documents which can be released
will be made available at the earliest possible date.

Before we can commence processing for release any documents which
may pertain to you, it is necessary for you to submit your notarized signature.
This procedure is designed to insure that information concerning an individual is
released only to him/her.

E:g Before we can commence processing your request for records pertaining

to another individual, we must know whether you have been authorized by that individual
to receive these documents. It will be necessary for you to submit to the FBI the
original of a written authorization which has been duly attested by a Notary Public.

In accordance with the spirit and intent of the FOIPA, it is the policy of the FBI

not to indicate whether we do or do not have the records you seek until such an
authorization is received.

For your information, background investigations for military and non-
military security clearances are conducted by many different Government agencies.
The FBI actually conducts such background investigations in only a limited number
of areas. You may wish to write directly to any agency which you believe might have
caused a background investigation pertaining to you to have been conducted. :

As a result of a preliminary review of documents pertaining to your
request, it is believed that processing of these documents may result in charges
in excess of $25. Department of Justice Regulations, (Title 28, Code of Federal
Regulations, Part 16.46), require notification to a requester when anticipated charges
exceed $25. This letter constitutes such notification. Please note that your indica-
tion of approval and consent to incur such fees will not necessarily result in the
entire contents of our records being disclosed to you, inasmuch as we are guided



by the provisions of the FOIPA (5 USC 552, 5 USC 552a) in disclosing materials from
our records. Therefore, before taking further action on your request, we will await
receipt of written notification from you indicating willingness to pay fees in excess
of $25 in connection with the processing of your request. If you so desire, we are

willing to consult with you with the object of reformulating your request so as to
meet your needs at a lower cost.

In view of the large volume of requests received, some delay in making
a final response to your request may be anticipated. Please be assured that we are

making every effort to process your request promptly. Your patience and understanding
of this unavoidable delay will be appreciated.

Your request has been assigned number which you are requested
to utilize in any correspondence with this Bureau regarding your request.
[] see Continuation Page for additional information.

aDdW[ 2. g,g;mzzidz_ / V74

David G. Flanders
Chief

Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Branch
Records Management Division



United States of America

Office of
Personnel Management Washington, D.C. 20415
JUN 2 01979

In Reply Refer To: %
our Reference:

Mr. Bidal Aguero
1638 Main :
Iubbock, Texas 79401

Dear Mr. AJUSYO:

This is in response to your letter received by this office June 12, 1979,
in which you request information contained in your investigative file.

The Personnel Investigations Division of the Office of Personnel Manage-
ment processes all requests in which an individual is seeking investigative
file information from our system of records pertaining to himself or is
seeking correction or amendment of such records under the Privacy Act of
1974, Public ILaw 93-579; and considers the provisions of the Privacy Act
of 1974 to be exclusively applicable to all such requests.

Executive Order 10450 requires that a National Agency Check and Inquiry
be conducted on all persons entering the Federal service. This is a
record check and correspondence investigation which screens suitability,
fitness and loyalty. If the National Agency Check and Inquiry is entirely
favorable the Office of Personnel Management destroys all data relating
to the favorable decision and informs the employing agency that the
results were clear. The Office of Personnel Management maintains records
of clearly favorable National Agency Check and Inquiry investigations for
two years plus the current year.

An extensive search of our files disclosed that the Personnel Investigations
Division of the Office of Personnel Management has no record of having con-
ducted an investigation on you and has no information indexed or maintained
under your name. We do not maintain a cross-reference system which would
make documents in other files which might contain your name returnable by
name search. Therefore, we have no information of any kind relating to

you in our files which is retrieved by reference to your name.

We trust the foregoing provides you with the information requested in your
letter.

Sincerely yours,
ot~ bl
Walter I. Waldrop

Acting Deputy Associate Director
Personnel Investigations Division
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DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
1900 HALF STREET, S.W.
WASHINGTON D.C. 20324

5. JuL 1978

Lo

Mr. Bidal Aguero
1638 Main
Lubbock, TX 79401

Dear Mr. Aguero

On 22 June 1979, this office was made aware of your interest in receiving
information and records concerning you. In order for us to conduct a
thorough search of our files for this information, we need to confirm
data pertaining to you.

Request that you complete the attached form, have it notarized and
return it to this office. This will assist us in identifying records we
may have and protect the privacy of the subjects of our records by
assuring that we disclose them only to the correct individual.

Upon receipt of the completed form we will process your request. We
will disclose all releasable records responsive to your request in
accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. 552a).

Sincerely
i
DB HARTT 1 Atch
Lt Col, USA DISHQ Form 7
Assistant for ormation



Tab stops b 4 T, £

REQUEST FOR NOTIFICATION OF/ACCESS TO PERSONAL RECORDS -

SUBMIT TO: ASSISTANT FOR INFORMATION, DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE (D0020)
i WASHINGTON, D.C. 20314

SECTION | - PRIVACY ACT ADVISEMENT

Requesting personal information concerning you including your social security number (SSN) is authorized by 5 U.S.C. 552a.

Providing all or part of this information is voluntary. However, without it the Defense Investigative Service (DIS) may not be
able to identify records. The information provided herein will be used to identify and retrieve records pertaining to the indi

identified in the request and to protect the privacy of individuals on whom DIS maintains records. This information will be

retained in the files of DIS and mﬁy be released to other components or agencies for official purposes.

vidual

SECTION Il - RECORD IDENTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR ACTION

1. FULL NAME(S) AND MAILING ADDRESS 2. TEL NO. (Area code) 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
(Please print or type)

= =TT -|4. DATE OF BIRTH - 5. SERVICE NUMBER

6. TITLE/RANK 7. PLACE OF BIRTH

8. DESCRIPTION OF RECORD(S) SOUGHT (Investigative Reports, etc.)

9. INFORMATION WHICH MAY ASSIST IN LOCATING RECORD(S) (Affiliation/contact with DIS or military service,
date(s) of investigation(s), maiden name, Alias etc.)

10. ACTIONS REQUESTED 11. | AUTHORIZE THE FOLLOWING PERSON
TO RECEIVE THE REQUESTED RECORDS
FOR ME (Name, address, and tel no.)
D NOTIFICATION OF EXISTENCE OF D REVIEW OF
RECORD(S) RECORDS AT
DISH
D IDENTITY OF ACTIVITIES TO WHOM 2
RECORDS DISCLOSED !
[J oTHER [ cory oF
RECORDS

12. CERTIFICATION: I certify that the above information

is correct and that I am the person described in blocks

| SIGNATURE
|
1 through 7.

|

=)
SECTION 111 - NOTARY CERTIFICATION OF REQUESTER IDENTIFICATION
False statements subject to criminal penalties. See Pub Law 93-579, 88 Stat 1902(5 U.S.C. 55a(i))

a Notary Public in and for the County (City) and State of

hereby certify that on the day of

19 ___, before me personally appeared

who is known by me to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to, and who signed and executed the foregoing

instrument. |n witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hunﬁ and official seal this day and year above.

My commission expires 3

Notary Public

SECTION IV - AGENCY RECEIPT

DATE RECEIVED AT DISHQ IDENTITY VERIFIED AT DISHQ DIS CONTROL NUMBER

n9-1039

DlSHQ M'Z?,rf?s 7 ; Edition of Mar 77 is obsolete



4-744 (Rev. 10-19-78)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 JUN 14 1979

E Reguest No. B 2pslel2,

Mr. Bidal Aguero
1638 Main
Lubbock, Texas 79401

Dear Requester: : i

This is to acknowledge receipt by FBI Headquarters
of your recent Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA)
request and to advise you of our determination to comply
with your request pursuant to Title 5, United States Code,
Section 552 (a) (6) (A) (i) and other applicable Federal
statutes and regulations. Additional information, if
needed by us in this matter, will be requested of you
by separate letter.

A search of the indices to our records will be
made in an effort to determine if we have the information
you seek. If the search fails to indicate the existence
of any record(s) pertaining to the subject matter of your
request, you will beshotitied Sall Jghe event the search
reveals the existence of any record(s) which may be responsive
to your request, it will be retrieved and processed pursuant
to the provisions of the FOIPA at the earliest possible date.

Your request has been assigned the number
indicated above, which you are requested to use in any
further correspondence with this Bureau in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Loer A Fopirtoes) 72

David G. Flanders, Chief

Freedom of Information-Privacy
Acts Branch

Records Management Division

FBl/DOJ
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£
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

15 JUK 1979

Bidal Aguero
1638 Main
Lubbock, TX 79401

Dear Mr. Aguero:

We have received your request under the Freedom of
Information Act for information pertaining to you. Requests
such as yours, which involve the requester's personal file,
are handled by this Agency under the provisions of the
Privacy Act of 1974 which took effect on 27 September 1975.
Please be advised that in contrast to the procedures estab-
lished for the Freedom of Information Act, there are no fees
charged®uindentohe "Privaey Act.. Burthesmore, fthesresults of
this processing will include all of the material that would
normally be available to you under the Freedom of Infor-
mation Act, and will also include any additional material to
which you may be entitled under the Privacy Act.

The Privacy Act of 1974 and pertinent CIA Regulations
established requirements and procedures for access by in-
dividuals to information pertaining to them. CIA Regu-
lations were published in the Federal Register on 28 August
1975 and may be foumd “in TatTews28E HGR. 1901.

Since the Privacy Act reguires federal.asencies to
ensure that improper disclosure of personally identifiable
information will not be made and further provides criminal
penalties for improper disclosure, CIA Privacy Regulations,
section 1901.13, sets forth the following requirements for
identification of individuals making requests.

An individual seeking access to or notification of
the existence of records about himself shall provide in
the letter of request his full name, address, date and
place of birth together with a notarized statement
swearing to or affirming his identity...If such individ-
ual is an alien lawfully admitted for permanent residence,
his or her alien registration number must be also
provided.



Although you have provided your date and place of
birth, before we may begin processing your request, we must
receive from you a notarized statement as explained above.
It is also requested that you provide any additional infor-
mation concerning yourself which might facilitate our
search of records. Unless you identify specific records
you may be looking for, we will conduct a search of all
Agency records that might contain information that pertains
to you.

Sincerely,

#QL;.-Q._,CO Sarige

George W. Owens
Information and Privacy Coordlnator
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20505

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

1
PN,

&
z
&
o)

Y

2

%,
LET

776-191°
















550PX 53-4

@ HALLMARK CARDS, i
PrETe







LA

9 Want Us to DBe...

1 know that
t’hings ane sont of digpicut’t

night now fon us...

but nobody even said
it was going to O Y
especmt’(y. mething




9 know that it’s hand gpmettmes. \fzg 772edd/ 7&%
Thene ane so many things : 9

to be concenned about. a7 R o o

But at feast we can do owt pant i

by tnying to nealize what i 7 : i -

the pnoblems ane, and tfwn éy WM 7,«,&2(' W
being plexible mugh , e e - ; f '
to deat’ kwtth them. S S,

f’_t"y wonk at ﬂ:

LY .-
come t’lhe a wtt't’ow _tn"

that bends in the wind . :
instead of bneaking, ' Mm%
and one that just gnows sinongen -
and becomes mone beauliful 05 %M :

with the passing of time.

'_"-’.Caine Pansons ﬂ %



*

21980 Adolph Coors Company. Gelden, Colorado 80401.




IN THIS
- SECOND YEAR
OF 'THE
DECADE
OF THE
HISPANIC,
LET US BE
THANKFUL
FOR OUR
. HERITAGE.
AND MINDFUL

OF OUR
FUTURE.
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